
4750 5000 5250 5500 5750 6000
m(K+e+e−) [MeV/c2]

0.0

2.5

5.0

7.5

10.0

12.5

15.0
C

ou
nt

s
/

(3
2

M
eV

/c
2 )

LHCb

Run 1 (3 fb-1)

K+e+e− low-q2

Data (Weighted)
Total
Smooth combinatorial like
Peaking (broad)
Peaking (sharp)

4750 5000 5250 5500 5750 6000
m(K+e+e−) [MeV/c2]

LHCb

Run 2 (6 fb-1)

K+e+e− low-q2

Data (Weighted)
Total
Smooth combinatorial like
Peaking (broad)
Peaking (sharp)

4750 5000 5250 5500 5750 6000
m(K+e+e−) [MeV/c2]

0.0

2.5

5.0

7.5

10.0

12.5

15.0

C
ou

nt
s

/
(3

2
M

eV
/c

2 )

LHCb

Run 1 (3 fb-1)

K+e+e− central-q2

Data (Weighted)
Total
Smooth combinatorial like
Peaking (broad)
Peaking (sharp)

4750 5000 5250 5500 5750 6000
m(K+e+e−) [MeV/c2]

LHCb

Run 2 (6 fb-1)

K+e+e− central-q2

Data (Weighted)
Total
Smooth combinatorial like
Peaking (broad)
Peaking (sharp)

4250 4500 4750 5000 5250 5500 5750
m(K+π−e+e−) [MeV/c2]

0.0

2.5

5.0

7.5

10.0

12.5

15.0

C
ou

nt
s

/
(3

2
M

eV
/c

2 )

LHCb

Run 1 (3 fb-1)

K+π−e+e− low-q2

Data (Weighted)
Total
Smooth combinatorial like
Peaking (broad)
Peaking (sharp)

4250 4500 4750 5000 5250 5500 5750
m(K+π−e+e−) [MeV/c2]

LHCb

Run 2 (6 fb-1)

K+π−e+e− low-q2

Data (Weighted)
Total
Smooth combinatorial like
Peaking (broad)
Peaking (sharp)

4750 5000 5250 5500 5750 6000
m(K+π−e+e−) [MeV/c2]

0.0

2.5

5.0

7.5

10.0

12.5

15.0

C
ou

nt
s

/
(3

2
M

eV
/c

2 )

LHCb

Run 1 (3 fb-1)

K+π−e+e− central-q2

Data (Weighted)
Total
Smooth combinatorial like
Peaking (broad)
Peaking (sharp)

4750 5000 5250 5500 5750 6000
m(K+π−e+e−) [MeV/c2]

LHCb

Run 2 (6 fb-1)

K+π−e+e− central-q2

Data (Weighted)
Total
Smooth combinatorial like
Peaking (broad)
Peaking (sharp)


